
TOWN OF SEAGROVE
MINUTES

REGULAR MEETTNG MARGH zrh,2a1T

The meeting was called to order at 73A p.m. by Mayor Fernandez. Those present were Mayor pro-
Tem Barbara Luther, Commissioners. Sandra Walker, Jason Auman, Pam Allen, and Commissioner
Cindy Neef.

A. Approval of Minutes and Treasurer,s Report
The minutes fro_m the February 7'n, 2017 Town Meeting were presented for review and approved.
Commissioner Sandra Walker made a motion to accepi the minutes and Commissioner Pam Allen
2nd the motion. The motion passed unanimously.

The Treasurer's Report for February 2A17 were presented for review, Commissioner Sandra
Walker made a motion to hold off til next month for approvat of the Treasure's Report so that
Payroll Taxes could be re-examined. Commissioner Cindy Neef 2nd the motion and the motion
carried unanimously.

B. Police Report
The Police Report is attached.

G. Committee Reports
Gindy Neef - Beautification
Nothing at this time.
Jason Auman - Streeb
Nothing at this time.
Barbara Luther - Town History
Nothing at this time.
Sandra Walker - Zoning
Nothing at this time.
Pam Allen - Park
Nothing at this time.
Eleanor Roberts- Town Glerk
Nothing at this time.

D. Old Business

Update on the Depot: The Town's attorney has finished the paperwork for the transfer of the
property. The Town is now preparing for the beginning of the loan process starting with the LGC.
Concepts are being drawn up by Garris Designs for the design and on and repairs on the original
part of the Depot.
A motion was made to accept Garris Designs.Phase 1 of the Depot Project by Commissioner
Jason Auman and Commissioner Cindy Neef 2nd the motion. The motion paised unanimously.

Update on the Park Renovation: The Mayor will be at the County Board's meeting on April 3'd,
2017 for the approval or denial by Randolph County to partner with the Town to help fund this
project.

E. New Business



Troop 513 from Flag Springs requested the Board's permission to fix up the 17 camp sites at H.
Clay Presnell Park. lt was also suggested that the Troop would be putting a sign to show that
there is a campsite at the Park. Commissioner Sandra Walker made a motion to allow the troop to
move fonruard with their project and Mayor Pro Tem Barbara Luther 2nd the motion. The motion
carried unanimously.

RCEDC presented their annual report. The Town was thanked for the participation with the EDC.
Report is attached.

The clerk will start the annexation of the portion of the Luck's plant to be fully in the Town's limits.

A motion was made by Mayor Pro Tem Barbara Luther for the Town Clerk to adjust the budgeted
funds for $3000 out of the land purchase to be allocated to Garris Designs for the Depot and to
reallocate police funds into the needed line item. Commissioner Cindy Neef 2nd the motion and the
motion passed unanimously.

A motion was made by Commissioner Pam Allen to keep the Prohibited Uses and do away with
the Building and Zoning Guidelines and Commissioner Jason Auman 2nd the motion. The motion
carries.

Two bids were presented at this meeting for the old patrol car. 1) Homer Beheler $200.00 and
2) Ed Blake $500.00.

Motion was made by Commissioner Pam Allen to adjourn and Comrnissioner Cindy Neef 2nd the
motion. The motion passed unanimously.

TOWN OF SEAGROVE

ATTEST



Town of Seqrove iAinutes

Public Heoring iAarch 7d.h,?:117

The Public Heoring wos colled to order ot 7:@ pm by Atoyor Dovid Fernandez. Those present were
llloyor Dovid Fernandez, Commissioner Sondro Wotker, Commissioner Pom Allen, Commissioner Cindy
Neef, commissioner Jason Aurnan, ond iAoyor Pro Tem Borbqro Luther.

The purpose of the Public Hearing is to receive public input on the Town's applicotion for on
Economic Development 6ront on behalf of Sopona Plastics with the help of the Rondolph County
Economic Development Corporotion.

Bonnie Renfro spoke on behalf of the RCEDC. She ststed thof Sopono Plostics hos rented spoce
for the lost couple of yeors in the old Luck's Plsnt due to their growing business. They hove olso
successfully placed o bid on the old plont ond will begin renovoting very soon. Sapono Plostics will
motch dollor for dollan of the $250,000 commerce gront being opplied fon and the Town would

have to be the applicont for this gront. The Town and Randolph County ore being asked to shore o
5% donation towords the gront ond the Town's portion will be *6,250.

Sapono Plastics is olso nequesting voluntary annexotion in to the Town of Seagrove limits.

Commissioner Sondrs Wolker mode o motion to close the Public Heoring ond Commissioner Cindy
Neef ?d the motion. The motion possed unanimously.

A l{totion to Approve the Resolution Authorizing the Town of Seogrove to Apply for an Economic

Development 6ront on Beholf of Sopono Plostics, LLC wos mode by ldoyor Pro Tem Borbora l-uther
and Commissioner Joson Aumon 2nd the motion. The rnotion passed unanimously.

Town of Seogrove

Eleonor Roberts, Town Clerk
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SEAGROVE POLICE DEPARTMEN]T MONTHLY REPORT
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12:32 PM

04101/17

Town of Seagrove
Reconcil iation Sumrnary

Powell Funds First Bank, Period Ending AgBli-2[fi

Mar 31, 17

Beginning Balance
Glearcd Transactions

Checks and Payments - 1 item
Depositsand Gredits . 1 item

Total Gleared Transactions

Cleared Balance

Register Balance as ot AA37aA17

Ending Balance

68,765.34

382.50
11.64

-370"86

68,3S4,48

68,394.48

Page 1



1:02 PM

44101t17

Town of Seagrove
Reconciliation Detail

First Bank Gen Fund, Period Ending 0313112011

Tvpe Date Num Name Amount BalanceClr

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Peyments - 25 items
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Paycheck
Paycheck
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Check
Check
Check
Check
Liability Check
Paycheck

-501.00
-289"26
-?80.12
-222.65
-185.90

48.72
-782.45
-531.67
-250.00

-15,000.00
-2,160.22

-367.50
-324.18
-98.00
-70.00

-tct.o/
-s68.33
-531.67
-513.10
-82.32
-65.'16
-49.99
-34.82

-1,018-84
-782.46

248,561.02

-501.00
-790.26

-'t,070,38
-1,293.03
-1,478.93
-1,527.65
-2,310.10
-2,841.77
-3,091.77

-18,091.77
-20,251.SS
-20,619.49
-20,943.67
-21,041.67
-21 ,111 .67
-21,263.34
-22,231.67
-22,763.34
-23,276.44
-23,358.76
-23,423.92
-23,473.91
-23,508.73
-24.527.57
-25,310-03

Total Checks and Payments

Deposits and Credits - 9 items
43t14t2017
au15EA17
4u15t2017
o3115t2017
o3t15DA17
0311512017
o3l'1512017
a3ha2a17
0311512A17

42t20t2017 2sss
02t2aaa17 2561
ou2at2017 2562
0212At2A17 2563
a2t2u2a17 2560
0a20{2017 255E
o2t28t2417 2566
4428t2017 256s
a2128&017 2564
03t04t2017 2573
03t04t2a17 2570
03n412017 2569
o3t04t2417 2568
o3to4aa17 2574
oaa4t2017 2*7
03t06t2017
03t14t2017 2578
o3t14t2417 2576
03t14t2017 2577
43114ft417 2580
4311412017 2579
03t1412017 2582
0311412017 2581
4u1512017 3152017
4313112017 25A4

a3tMt2017 2575
o3t21t2017 2586
aa21DO17 2587
43t34t2017 2592
0313u2a17 2590
o3t30t2017 25S1
03t30t2017 2588
03/30/2017 2589
ay31na17 2583
0313112417 2585

Duke Energy Progress
American Uniform S...
American Uniform S...
CenturyLink
Verizon Wireless
REMC
Jason R. Auman
Billy J Maness
Sandra Curtis & Sar...
Randolph County Pu.-.
Republic Services
KC Enterprises
United Fuels, LLC
USPS
USPS
NC Treasurer Retire...
Jason R- Auman
Billy J Maness
Eleanor V Roberts
Duke Energy Progress
Seagrove Ulah Metr...
First Bank
Duke Energy Progress
United States Treas...
Jason R- Auman

Randolph County
rcarolina Bats
"Carolina Bats
Randolph County - ...
*Carolina Bats
Randolph County
*Blake, Ed
NCOSC
NCOSC

Seagrove Fire Depa...
Duke Energy Progress
CenturyLink
Republic Services
Central Gas & Appli.-.
United Fuels, LLC
Verizon Wireless
REMC
Billy J Maness
Sandra Curtis & Sar..-

X
X
x
x
X
x
X
X
X
x
x
x
x
X
x
X
X
x
X
x
x
x
X
x

Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit

x
x
x
x
x
X
X
X
X

,5,310.03

2,788.56
8.79

30.00
58.56

100.00
238_79
500.00

4,842.37
5,708.01

-25,310.03

2,788.56
2,797.35
2,827.35
2,885.91
2,985.91
3,224.74
3,724.70
8,567.07

14,275"08

Total Deposits and Credits

Total Cleared Transactions

Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - {0 items

14,275.48

_ .__ -1 1,034.95

-11,034.95

14.275.08

-1 1,034.95

237,526.07

-12,099"66
-12,600.58
-12,837.75
-14,83't.93
-15,575.60
-15,828.57
46,ofi.47
-16,061.09
-16,592.76
-16,842.76

Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Paycheck
Check

-12,0S9.66
-500.92
-237.17

-1,994.18
-743.67
-252"97
-185.90

46.62
-531.67
-250.00

Total Checks and Payments

Total Uncleared Transactions

Register Balance as of A3B1|2A17

Ending Balance

-16,842.76 -16,842.76

-16,842.76 -16,842.76

-27,877.71 22A,683.31

-27,877.71 220,683.31
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